| | MARY OF MUNNIN | |
|-------------|--|---|
| (| STATE STATES | |
| | | |
| | | |
| G | | |
| | | |
| | Proclamation | |
| WHEREAS | The Boys and Girls Club of Minneapolis, the "Club that Be keep kids off the streets for nearly 30 years; and | ats the Streets," has helped |
| WHER EAS: | The Boys and Girls Club continues to provide outstanding leadership, challenge and opportunity for youth in the State of Minnesota; and | |
| WIEREAS: | The Boys and Girls Club of Minneapolis will celebrate the Grand Opening of their third club, the Jack Cornelius Boys and Girls Club of Minneapolis at the Phillips Community Center on Tuesday, May 9, 1989; and | |
| WHEREAS: | The Boys and Girls Club of Minneapolis will also host 83rd Annual Boys Club of America National Conference, May 11 through May 14, 1989; and | |
| WHEREAS: | The people of Minnesota can be proud of the progress the Boys and Girls Club has made, especially as a support service to all other social agencies and community services statewide; | |
| | EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota | , do hereby proclaim the week of |
| May 9, 1985 | i to be | |
| | BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB | WEEK |
| | | |
| | a, and I urge all citizens to support and promote the Boys an | d Girls Club in Minneapolis |
| and all our | youth throughout the state. | |
| | IN WITNESS W | HEREOF, I have hereunto set my |
| | Minnesota to b this fourth day | ed the Great Seal of the State of be affixed at the State Capitol by of May in the year of our Lord |
| | | ine hundred and eighty-nine, te the one hundred thirtieth. |
| | | \frown |
| | | enterpich + 3914 |
| | | CTATE OF MINNESOTA |
| 1 | | DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED |
| | <u>Endercon Seacce</u> SECRETARY OF STATE | HIN T 1089 |
| 0 | | Joen anderen Braver Secretary of State |
| | , | Secretary of State |